DETERMINATION AND FINDINGS FOR PRICE REASONABLENESS

CONTRACTING AGENCY: Office of Contracting and Procurement

AGENCY: Office of the Chief Technology Officer (OCTO)

CONTRACT NO.: CW53089/RQ957009 CONTRACTOR: PowerPlan Canada Ltd

CAPTION: PowerPlan AMP Maintenance & Support

FINDINGS

1. AUTHORIZATION

27 DCMR §1540

2. MINIMUM NEED

The District of Columbia Office of Contracting and Procurement, on Behalf of the Office of The Chief Technology Officer (OCTO), seeks a contractor to provide maintenance service for PowerPlan AMP and enable and configure Cost Estimate of the PowerPlan AMP (AMP) suite for a "bottoms up" approach for project cost estimation.

The period of performance shall be from date of award through September 30, 2017.

3. ESTIMATED FAIR AND REASONABLE PRICE

The estimated fair and reasonable price is \$384,005.00.

4. FACTS THAT JUSTIFY DETERMINATION OF PRICE REASONABLENESS

The price has been determined fair and reasonable based on the proposed price received by PowerPlan Canada Ltd. and the District's independent estimate. Below is a summary of prices received:

PowerPlan Canada Ltd	IGE.
\$384.005.00*	\$315,000.00

^{*}Cost increase includes maintenance for base period.

5. CERTIFICATION OF FINDINGS

I hereby certify that the above findings are correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Tiffany Champion

Date

Contract Specialist

DETERMINATION

Based on the authority sighted above and certified findings above, it is hereby determined that the proposed price is fair and reasonable.

Chris Vi

Contracting Officer

Date